# OP \$1190.00 240284

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association		06/30/2022	National Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPACESAVER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1330 Bellevue Street		
City:	Green Bay		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54302		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2402847	ACTIVESTOR		
Registration Number:	3971909	ACTIVRAC		
Registration Number:	2010604	BI-FILE		
Registration Number:	3841933	COLLAR TO CONVICTION		
Registration Number:	4122813	CONTROLOC TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	3764871	CORESTOR		
Registration Number:	3603370	DOCLOCK		
Registration Number:	3730068	ECLIPSE POWERED SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	3818795	EZ RAIL		
Registration Number:	3841916	FRAMEWRX		
Registration Number:	3958722	FREESTYLE		
Registration Number:	3151420	HANGGLIDER PRO		
Registration Number:	2804178	PHARMASTOR		
Registration Number:	1882824	PHOTO SWEEP		
Registration Number:	2679113	PIVOTFILE		
Registration Number:	2514272	PIVOTFILE		
Registration Number:	3787810	POINT-OF-NEED		
Registration Number:	3641279	POWER MADE EASY		
Registration Number:	3295001	POWERLINK		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0406

900706854

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3775816	READY AND SECURE		
Registration Number:	1521861	S		
Registration Number:	4003950	SAVE THE SPACE		
Registration Number:	2860790	SAVING SPACE CAN BE A MOVING EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	2231420	SPACESAVER		
Registration Number:	3257711	SPACESAVER		
Registration Number:	2201055	SPACE SAVER		
Registration Number:	1997241	SPACESAVER S		
Registration Number:	4013610	SPACESAVER INDUSTRIAL		
Registration Number:	4013609	S AND SPACESAVER INDUSTRIAL		
Registration Number:	2971792	STAT STORAGE		
Registration Number:	4016977	STORAGE AT WORK		
Registration Number:	2858350	STORAGE CAN BE A MOVING EXPERIENCE		
Registration Number:	2470656	STORAGE SOLVED		
Registration Number:	2416643	STOREFRONT		
Registration Number:	2044163	TRI-FILE		
Registration Number:	3778599	UWR		
Registration Number:	3772261	UWRMINI		
Registration Number:	3887358	WHEELHOUSE		
Registration Number:	3819386	WRX WHEELS		
Registration Number:	4143711	XPRESSDEK		
Registration Number:	3928864	XTEND		
Registration Number:	1881205	ZERO FORCE SENSOR		
Registration Number:	1903388	ZFS		
Serial Number:	87795486	LEVPRO		
Registration Number:	5191694	RAPTORRAC		
Registration Number:	5282468	VIKING MUSEUM CABINETS		
Registration Number:	3872227	STOREFRONT		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994283
Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN / FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083253-0121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Spacesaver (Wells Fargo\_Krueger) (3)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is

made as of June 30, 2022 by WELLS FARGO BANK, National Association, in its capacity as

administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of certain secured parties, in

favor of SPACESAVER CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012, as

the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the

date hereof, by and between the Company, the other grantors party thereto and Administrative

Agent, a first notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on January 10, 2013 at Reel/Frame 004940/0290, and a second notice of which was recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006323/0920.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

**ASSOCIATION** 

as Administrative Agent

By:

Randy Crevier, Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007787 FRAME: 0410** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Application Date
Activestor	2,402,847	11/7/2000	75/690,747	3/23/1999
ActivRAC	3,971,909	5/31/2011	85/067,367	6/21/2010
Bi-File	2,010,604	10/22/1996	74/535,653	6/10/1994
Collar To Conviction	3,841,933	8/31/2010	77/289,612	9/26/2007
ControLoc Technology and Design	4,122,813	4/3/2012	85/220,711	1/19/2011
Corestor	3,764,871	3/23/2010	77/632,971	12/15/2008
DocLock	3,603,370	4/7/2009	77/233,920	7/19/2007
Eclipse Powered System	3,730,068	12/22/2009	78/755,468	11/16/2005
EZ Rail	3,818,795	7/13/2010	77/231,741	7/17/2007
FrameWRX	3,841,916	8/31/2010	77/230,474	7/16/2007
Freestyle	3,958,722	5/10/2011	77/825,968	9/14/2009
Hang- Glider Pro	3,151,420	10/3/2006	76/628,241	1/18/2005
Pharmastor	2,804,178	1/13/2004	76/421,012	6/13/2002
Photo Sweep	1,882,824	3/7/1995	74/272,160	5/1/1992

PivotFile (Block)	2,679,113	1/21/2003	75/690,749	4/23/1999
PivotFile (Stylized)	2,514,272	12/4/2001	75/933,628	3/2/2000
Point-Of- Need	3,787,810	5/11/2010	77/264,741	8/27/2007
Power Made Easy	3,641,279	6/16/2009	78/818,773	2/20/2006
PowerLink	3,295,001	9/18/2007	78/661,839	6/30/2005
Ready and Secure	3,775,816	4/13/2010	77/632,982	12/15/2008
S and Design	1,521,861	1/24/1989	730,738	5/25/1988
Save The Space	4,003,950	7/26/2011	85/162,071	10/27/2010
Saving Space Can Be A Moving Experience	2,860,790	7/6/2004	76/361,338	1/21/2002
Spacesaver (Block)	2,231,420	3/16/1999	75/271,506	4/8/1997
Spacesaver (Block)	3,257,711	7/3/2007	78/550,725	1/20/2005
Spacesaver and Arrow Design	2,201,055	11/3/1998	75/263,158	3/25/1997
Spacesaver S and Design	1,997,241	8/27/1996	74/324,336	10/20/1992
Spacesaver Industrial	4,013,610	8/16/2011	85/063,014	6/15/2010

Spacesaver Industrial (Logo)	4,013,609	8/16/2011	85/062,994	6/15/2010
Stat Storage	2,971,792	7/19/2005	76/500,433	3/17/2003
Storage At Work	4,016,977	8/23/2011	85/081,495	7/9/2010
Storage Can Be a Moving Experience	2,858,350	6/29/2004	76/282,503	7/9/2001
Storage Solved	2,470,656	7/17/2001	76/031,253	4/21/2000
Storefront	2,416,643	12/26/2000	75/590,214	11/17/1998
Storefront	3,872,227	11/9/2010	77/843,127	10/7/2009
Tri-File	2,044,163	3/11/1997	74/539,386	6/10/1994
UWR	3,778,599	4/20/2010	77/350,152	12/12/2007
UWRMini	3,772,261	4/6/2010	77/403,568	2/22/2008
Wheelhouse	3,887,358	12/7/2010	77/782,735	7/16/2009
WRX Wheels	3,819,386	7/13/2010	77/701,069	3/27/2009
XpressDEK	4,143,711	5/15/2012	85/212,520	1/7/2011
XTend	3,928,864	3/8/2011	77/348,708	2/11/2007
Zero Force Sensor	1,881,205	2/28/1995	74/268,472	4/23/1992
ZFS	1,903,388	7/4/1995	74/268,471	4/23/1992
LevPro			87/795,486	2/13/2018
RaptorRAC	5,191,694	4/25/2017	86/511,221	1/22/2015